## **GMR Institute of Technology**

An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada

Seven UG Programs accredited by National Board of Accreditation (Tier-1)\* Institute Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade and ISO 9001-2008 Certified



GMR Nagar, RAJAM-532 127 Srikakulam (Dist.) Andhra Pradesh CIN U80301AP2003NPL042195 T +91(8941) 251 592/251 593/252 989 F +91(8941) 251 591 W www.gmrit.org

## **ETHICS COMMITTEE**

The institution ensures the implementation of ethics and values policy through a structured committee having a following members.

The committee shall ensure that regular audits are conducted for various processes and shall initiate an action plan for any deviations observed.

S.No	Members	Position
1	Chairman	Principal
2	Member-1	HOD of Concern Dept.
3	Member-2	Process Owner
4	Member-3	HOD of any other Dept. (Male/Female)
5	Member-4	CFO
6	Convenor	HR

Dr./CLVRSV. Prasad

PRINCIPAL

**GMR Institute of Technology** GMR Nagar Rajam 532127 AP

## **GMR Institute of Technology**

An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada

All UG Programs accredited by National Board of Accreditation (Tier-I) Institute Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade and ISO 9001-2008 Certified



GMR Nagar, Rajam-532 127 Srikakulam (Dist.) Andhra Pradesh CIN U80301AP2003NPL042195 T +91 (8941) 251 592/251 593/ 252 989 F +91 (8941) 251 591 W www.gmrit.org

## Code of Ethics for Research and Academics

To uphold the credibility of academics and research at the individual and institutional levels, the following practices are imposed for the teachers, scientists and researchers.

- All the teachers shall declare the names and tittles of the authors whose technical content is drawn either for the academics or research reference purpose
- Without checking the copy right information, the ownership for research article or research finding shall never be declared
- Plagiarism check for any kind of publications is a mandate
- The discipline of non-interference in the research works carried out by the co researchers in the laboratory, in the institution shall be maintained
- All the teachers and researchers shall declare the affiliation with the institution in all the research findings and publications

 Formal approval from the institution shall be taken to associate with any other research organization or institution in the context of all the collaborative research works

Principal

Dr CLVRSV Prasad

RINCIPAL

GMR Institute of Technology GMR Nagar Rajam 532127 AP